FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalSter P08A/REV02

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🛊

OCT 0 5 2000

11-15-2000



101516831

Tocket No.: 99216

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10.2.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sheldon Dean McCullough		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: VTECH COMMUNICATIONS LTD.	
		Address: 24/F., Tai Ping Industrial Centre	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	Block 1, 57 Ting Kok Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Tai Po State/Prov.: N.T.	
☐ Other		Country: Hong Kong ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 1, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/628,147 7/28/0	0		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard Eugene Dick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27778 Address: LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to deposit account	
181 West Madison St.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 3800		8. Deposit account number:	
	State/Prov.: IL	04-1030	
•	ZIP: 60602	-	
June 1	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Douglas B. Teaney	Jones ?	Pub I course	
Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages include	Signature 3	
	otal number of pages include	PATENT	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sheldon Dean McCullough, having Canadian citizenship and a residence and mailing address of 6327 Cresent Place, Delta, British Columbia, Canada V4K 4V2 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to VTECH COMMUNICATIONS LTD., a Hong Kong corporation, having a place of business of 24/F., Tai Ping Industrial Centre, Block 1, 57 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, New Territories, Hong Kong (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TELEPHONE CALL FRAUD DETECTION AND PREVENTION, for which Canadian Patent Application 2,279,684 was filed on August 5, 1999, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, within and throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements, which may have occurred before the execution of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the aforementioned application and any additional, continuing or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to the aforementioned application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof; (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign application or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the design in any country throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the appropriate officials in any country issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0311 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey his entire worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the Patent Office of the United

States of America or the Patent Office of any other-country.

Dated: <u>A∪4 C1</u>

Sheldon Dean McCullough

Witnessed by:

Print Name:

We hereby accept the above assignment:

For and on behalf of:

VTECH COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Dated: 2 Sciptember, 2000

RECORDED: 10/05/2000

Paul Murphy, Director and

General Manager

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0312